PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI424694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ecovative Design LLC	05/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Ecovative LLC	
Street Address:	70 Cohoes Avenue	
City:	Green Island	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12183	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11932584
Patent Number:	11920126
Patent Number:	11420366
Patent Number:	11359174
Patent Number:	11359074
Patent Number:	11343979
Patent Number:	11293005
Patent Number:	11277979
Patent Number:	11266085
Patent Number:	10589489
Patent Number:	10583626
Patent Number:	10537070
Patent Number:	10525662
Patent Number:	10407675
Patent Number:	10266695
Patent Number:	10154627
Patent Number:	10144149
Patent Number:	10125347
Patent Number:	9914906
Patent Number:	9879219

PATENT REEL: 068569 FRAME: 0703

508701941

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9803171
Patent Number:	9801345
Patent Number:	9795088
Patent Number:	9714180
Patent Number:	9555395
Patent Number:	9485917
Patent Number:	9469838
Patent Number:	9394512
Patent Number:	9253889
Patent Number:	9085763
Patent Number:	8999687
Patent Number:	8001719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8642337342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8642711592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com,mbruno@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Ellen Bruno
Address Line 1: Post Office Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECVT-MISC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Ellen Bruno	
SIGNATURE:	Mary Ellen Bruno	
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ecovative_LLC_Name_Change_Document#page1.tiff source=Ecovative_LLC_Name_Change_Document#page2.tiff source=Ecovative_LLC_Name_Change_Document#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068569 FRAME: 0704

STATE OF NEW YORK **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for ECOVATIVE LLC, File Number 240529003047 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on May 29, 2024.

WALTER T. MOSLEY Secretary of State

BRENDAN C. HUGHES

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Brandon C Hugher

Authentication Number: 100005812744 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

> **PATENT REEL: 068569 FRAME: 0705**



New York State
Department of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

One Commerce Plaza 99 Washington Ave. Albany, NY 12231-0001 www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

O.
Ecovative Design LLC
(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company) (Name change only)
Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law
FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:
Ecovative Design LLC
If the name of the limited liability company has been changed, the name under which it was organized is:
SECOND: The date of filing of the articles or organization is: May 30, 2007
THIRD: The amendment affected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: Paragraph FIRST of the Articles of Organization relating to the name of the limited liability company is hereby amended to read as follows:
FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:
Ecovative LLC
X Capacity of Signer (Check appropriate box): Member
Thomas J. Masterson (Type or print name) Manager
Authorized Person

DOS-2120-f (Rev. 09/18) Page 1 of 2

CT07

OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Ecovative Design LLC

(Insert Name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filer's Name and Mailing Address:

Aniko Bouley, ACP	
Name;	
Goodwin Procter LLP	
Company, if Applicable:	
1900 N Street, NW	
Mailing Address:	
Washington, DC 20036	
City, State and Zip Code:	Illio -

NOTES:

- 1. This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State to amend paragraph FIRST of the articles of organization to change the name of a domestic limited liability company. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores.
- 2. The name of the limited liability company and the date of filing of the articles of organization must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on the Department of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov.
- 3. The Department of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney.
- 4. This certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.

(For office use only)

DRAWDOWN

CST REF: 15594968YG

DOS-2120-f (Rev. 09/18) Page 2 of 2

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 05/29/2024 Filing Number: 240529003047 DOS ID: 35

PATENT REEL: 068569 FRAME: 0707